





माल एवं सेवा कर (जी.एस.टी.) के आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST)

एन-5 टाऊन सेंटर, सिडको, औरंगाबाद — 431003 N-5 TOWN CENTRE, CIDCO, AURANGABAD — 431 003

दूरभाष / Phone: 0240-2484975 फ़ैक्स / FAX: 0240-2483303

वैबसाइट/Website : http://www.centralexciseaurangabad.gov.in ई-मेल / e-mail : cexauran@excise.nic.in

CORRIGENDUM TO ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 02/2024

Following amendments and corrections in the Establishment order No. 02/2024 dated 09.01.2024 issued by the Additional Commissioner (P&V), CGST & CX Aurangabad, are being made:-

- a. 'Posting in the grade of Inspectors' should be read as 'Posting in the grade of Superintendents.'
- b. The new place of posting of Shri P. H. Gawale, Superintendent mentioned at Sr. No. 2 of EO No. 02/2024, should be read as Gangapur Range, A'bad Rural Division instead of Waluj Range-II, A'bad Rural Division.
- c. Shri A. S. Bankar, Superintendent will continue with his regular charge of Paithan Range, A'bad Rural Division.
- d. The new place of posting of Shri Mukhesh Kumar, Superintendent mentioned at Sr. No. 4 of EO No. 02/2024, should be read as Hdqrs. TRC instead of A'bad Rural Division.
- e. The new place of posting of Shri D. B. Padole, Superintendent mentioned at Sr. No. 6 of EO No. 02/2024, should be read as A'bad Rural Division instead of Hdqrs. TRC. All the other contents of EO No. 02/2024 dated 09.01.2024 remain unchanged.

This issues with the approval of Commissioner.

Aurangabad, the 10-01-2024

(Rajkumar Kendre) Additional Commissioner (P&V)

Copy to:-

- 1. Additional Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CX, Nagpur Zone, Nagpur
- 2. Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, CGST & CX, A'bad Rural Division, Aurangabad.
- 3. P.S. to Commr./PA to ADCs/C.A.O/ Supdt. (Vig./Confd.)/P.A.O//HS/Master File.
- 4. Officer Concerned